418 For more information, visit us online!
Complete optical accessories – from mounting brackets, reflectors,
lenses and holding systems etc. for standard applications and ap-
plications under more difficult ambient conditions.
Special accessories for photoelectric sensors
Photoelectric
Sensors
419n www.balluff.com

Size Reflector Ø 46 mm Reflector Ø 21 mm Reflector Ø 21 mm
Fasteners Glue Glue Glue
Ordering code BAM00UW BAM00W4 BAM00UR
Part number BOS R-2 BOS R-3 BOS R-15
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PC
Cube size 2.5 mm 2 mm 2 mm
Special features More chemical resistant
Temperature range –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+99°C
Reflectivity rating 60% 25% 25%
Size Reflector Ø 84 mm Reflector Ø 62 mm Reflector Ø 51 mm
Fasteners M4 screw Two M4 screws Rivet with mounting tabs
Ordering code BAM00UK BAM0126 BAM00UP
Part number BOS R-1 BOS R-10 BOS R-14
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PC
Cube size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 21-AD-1
Special features More chemical resistant
Temperature range –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C 0...+100 °C
Reflectivity rating 100% 60% 60%
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Round reflectors
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
421n www.balluff.com
7.5 23
59 71 80
Ø
4.
5
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Block-shaped reflectors
Size Reflector 51×61 mm Reflector 35×42 mm Reflector 23×80 mm Reflector 18×120 mm
Fasteners Two M4 screws Two M3 screws Two M4 screws Two M4 screws
Ordering code BAM00WL BAM00W0 BAM01LA BAM00WA
Part number BOS R-9 BOS R-26 BOS R-48 BOS R-5
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS
Cube size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 5-HW-5
Temperature range –20...+60 °C 0...+50 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Reflectivity rating 100% 40%
Size Reflector 100×100 mm Reflector 100×100 mm Reflector 84×84 mm Reflector 51×72 mm Reflector 60×40 mm
Fasteners Two M3 screws Two M3 screws Two M3 screws Two M4 screws Two M3 screws
Ordering code BAM01CN BAM01JN BAM00UL BAM00UZ BAM01JP
Part number BOS R-37 BOS R-47 BOS R-11 BOS R-25 BOS R-46
Material PC PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS PMMA PMMA/ABS
Cube size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm
Temperature range –20...+100 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C 0...+50 °C –20...+60 °C
Reflectivity rating 125%
92
100
10
0
92
9
52 60
34
40
7.5
3.5
Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
92
.0
10
0.
0
92.0
100.0
Ø2.50
9.
0
422 For more information, visit us online!
Size Reflector 33×12 mm Reflector 33×12 mm Reflector 33×12 mm
Fasteners Side screws Rear and side screws Rear screws
Ordering code BAM00W3 BAM00W1 BAM00W2
Part number BOS R-29 BOS R-27 BOS R-28
Material PMMA PMMA PMMA
Cube size 2.3 mm 2.3 mm 2.3 mm
Mounting accessories BOS 5-HW-1/2 BOS 5-HW-1/2
Temperature range 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Reflectivity rating
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Block-shaped reflectors
Size Reflector 18×60 mm Reflector 23×40 mm
Fasteners Two M4 screws Two M4 screws
Ordering code BAM00W7 BAM01T3
Part number BOS R-33 BOS R-52
Material PMMA/ABS PMMA/ABS
Cube size 4 mm 0.9 mm
Mounting accessories
Temperature range –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Reflectivity rating
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
  11.0
  4
.0
  3
2.
0
  4
0.
0
  23.0    M4
  8
.0
423n www.balluff.com
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Reflectors for special applications
Size Reflector 60×40 mm Reflector 60×40 mm Reflector 60×40 mm Reflector 14×23 mm
Fasteners Two M3 screws Two M3 screws Two M3 screws Two M1.5 screws
Ordering code BAM00W8 BAM01CM BAM01HE BAM01NH
Part number BOS R-34 BOS R-36 BOS R-44 BOS R-49
Material Hot thermoplastic PMMA/ABS Solidchem Hot thermoplastic
Cube size 4 mm 4 mm 4 mm 0.9 mm
Special features Heat-resistant Anti-fogging Chemical-resistant Heat-resistant;
For laser applications
Temperature range –20...+150°C –20...+60 °C –20...+140°C –20...+110°C
Reflectivity rating
52
5 9
5
52
34
40
60
7.5
3.5
M
3
52
34
40
60
7.5
3.5
M
3
52
34
40
60
7.5
3.5
M
3
Size Reflector Ø 52 mm Reflector 10x62 mm
Fasteners Clamps
Ordering code BAM01H6 BAM01KU
Part number BOS R-31 BOS R-51
Material Borosilicate PMMA/ABS
Cube size 4 mm 3 mm
Special features Glass reflector

100 ×
100 mm
Ordering code BAM01JM BAM00W9 BAM00W5 BAM01CF BAM01HF
Part number BOS R-50 BOS R-35 BOS R-30 (standard) BOS R-40 BOS R-45
50 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WC BAM019T
Part number BOS R-6-0,25 BOS R-17-0,25
50 mm ×
45 m
Ordering code BAM00WE
Part number BOS R-6-45
50 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WF
Part number BOS R-7-0,25
50 mm x Ordering code BAM019L BAM019J BAM019P
1 m Part number BOS R-7-1 BOS R-6-1 BOS R-171
50 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WH BAM00UU
Part number BOS R-7-22 BOS R-17-22
50 mm x Ordering code BAM019K BAM019H BAM019R
100 m Part number BOS R-7-0,1 BOS R-6-0,1 BOS R-17-0,1
25 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WJ
Part number BOS R-8-0,25
25 mm x Ordering code BAM019N
1 m Part number BOS R-8-1
25 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WK
Part number BOS R-8-22
25 mm x Ordering code BAM019M
100 mm Part number BOS R-8-0,1
Material PMMA PMMA PMMA Foil Foil PMMA PMMA PMMA
Special features Not for polarized light Micro glass balls
non polarized
Micro glass balls
non polarized
Special for laser sensors Standard and laser
sensors for large surfaces
Temperature range –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Reflectivity rating 40% 40% 50% 40%
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Reflective foils
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
427n www.balluff.com
Size Reflective tape (standard) Reflective tape (standard) Reflective tape (standard) Reflex foil Reflex foil Reflective tape Reflective tape Reflective tape
(not for polarized light) 40×35 mm 100×50 mm 300×200 mm
Fasteners Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive Self-adhesive
100 ×
100 mm
Ordering code BAM01JM BAM00W9 BAM00W5 BAM01CF BAM01HF
Part number BOS R-50 BOS R-35 BOS R-30 (standard) BOS R-40 BOS R-45
50 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WC BAM019T
Part number BOS R-6-0,25 BOS R-17-0,25
50 mm ×
45 m
Ordering code BAM00WE
Part number BOS R-6-45
50 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WF
Part number BOS R-7-0,25
50 mm x Ordering code BAM019L BAM019J BAM019P
1 m Part number BOS R-7-1 BOS R-6-1 BOS R-171
50 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WH BAM00UU
Part number BOS R-7-22 BOS R-17-22
50 mm x Ordering code BAM019K BAM019H BAM019R
100 m Part number BOS R-7-0,1 BOS R-6-0,1 BOS R-17-0,1
25 mm ×
25 cm
Ordering code BAM00WJ
Part number BOS R-8-0,25
25 mm x Ordering code BAM019N
1 m Part number BOS R-8-1
25 mm ×
22 m
Ordering code BAM00WK
Part number BOS R-8-22
25 mm x Ordering code BAM019M
100 mm Part number BOS R-8-0,1
Material PMMA PMMA PMMA Foil Foil PMMA PMMA PMMA
Special features Not for polarized light Micro glass balls
non polarized
Micro glass balls
non polarized
Special for laser sensors Standard and laser
sensors for large surfaces
Temperature range –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Reflectivity rating 40% 40% 50% 40%
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Reflective foils
200
0.
8
30
0
Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
  5
0.
0
  250.0
  0
.5
  5
0.
0
L
  0
.5
428 For more information, visit us online!
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 25K, BOS 26K, BOS 21M
Ordering code BAM00T9 BAM00TA BAM00TC BAM00TE BAM00TK
Part number BOS 21-HW-1 BOS 21-HW-2 BOS 21-HW-3 BOS 21-HW-4 BOS 26-HW-1
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 2K For BOS 2K For BOS 2K For BOS 5K For BOS 5K For BOS 5K For BOS 6K and BOS 21M
Ordering code BAM00T4 BAM00T6 BAM00T5 BAM00U5 BAM00U6 BAM00U7 BAM00UH
Part number BOS 2-HW-1 BOS 2-HW-2 BOS 2-HW-3 BOS 5-HW-1 BOS 5-HW-2 BOS 5-HW-3 BOS 6-HW-1
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting brackets
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
429n www.balluff.com
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 21K For BOS 25K, BOS 26K, BOS 21M
Ordering code BAM00T9 BAM00TA BAM00TC BAM00TE BAM00TK
Part number BOS 21-HW-1 BOS 21-HW-2 BOS 21-HW-3 BOS 21-HW-4 BOS 26-HW-1
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 2K For BOS 2K For BOS 2K For BOS 5K For BOS 5K For BOS 5K For BOS 6K and BOS 21M
Ordering code BAM00T4 BAM00T6 BAM00T5 BAM00U5 BAM00U6 BAM00U7 BAM00UH
Part number BOS 2-HW-1 BOS 2-HW-2 BOS 2-HW-3 BOS 5-HW-1 BOS 5-HW-2 BOS 5-HW-3 BOS 6-HW-1
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting bracket
Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
430 For more information, visit us online!
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting brackets
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 23K For BOS 23K
Ordering code BAM01FK BAM01FM
Part number BAM MB-X0-006-B05-4 BAM MB-X0-007-B05-4
Material Stainless steel Stainless steel
2
26.58

Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 18 For BOS 18 laser sensors
Ordering code BAM00T1 BAM00T2
Part number BOS 18,0-HW-4 BOS 18,0-HW-6
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting brackets
433n www.balluff.com
Description Mounting bracket Mounting bracket Mounting bracket
Use For BOS 74K For BOS R-26 reflectors
Ordering code BAM00UJ BAM00U8 BAM00U9
Part number BOS 74-HW-1 BOS 5-HW-4 BOS 5-HW-5
Description Mounting bracket
Use For BOS R-9 and
BOS R-22
Ordering code BAM00UA
Part number BOS 5-HW-6
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Mounting brackets
Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
434 For more information, visit us online!
Description Dual axis adjustable Dual axis adjustable Dual axis adjustable
Use Small block Small block Small block
Ordering code BAM00UC BAM00UE BAM00UF
Part number BOS 5-HW-7 BOS 5-HW-8 BOS 5-HW-9
Suitable product BOS 5K BOS 5K BOS 5K
Material Stainless steel Zinc-plated steel Zinc-plated steel
Deflection heads and angled mirrors are

Mounting brackets for 8x8 block sensors
Description
Ordering Code
Material
Compression Block Mount for
8mm x 8mm Sensors
BES Q08-KH-1
Anodized Aluminum
Set Screw Block Mount for
8mm x 8mm Sensors
BES Q08-HW-4
Anodized Aluminum
Description
Ordering Code
Material
8mm Channel Extruded Rail Mount for
8mm x 8mm Cable-out Sensors
BES Q08-KH-2
Plated Copper Alloy
10mm Channel Extruded Rail Mount for
8mm x 8mm Cable-out Sensors
BES Q08-KH-3
Plated Copper Alloy
60
42.5
1

Type
Application
Ordering Code
Material
Description
Type
Application
Ordering Code
Material
450 For more information, visit us online!
Description Holding system
Use For flexible mounting; for all cylindrical sensors with M18 outside thread and 8×8 sensors.
May be combined with other Balluff accessories.
Ordering code BAM00R8
Part number BOS 18-HS-1
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Holding system
Mounting rods are knurled all the way around.
This prevents any position change.
Holding systems are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray.
451n www.balluff.com
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Holding system
Description Holding system
Use For sensors in series BOS 21M.
May be combined with other Balluff accessories.
Ordering code BAM00T8
Part number BOS 21-HS-1
View A
Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
452 For more information, visit us online!
Description Round aperture Double slit aperture Slit aperture
Use For BLE/BLS 18 For BLE/BLS 18 For BLE/BLS 12M
Ordering code BAM00R6 BAM00R7 BAM00PW
Part number BOS 18-BL-1 BOS 18-BL-2 BOS 12-BL-1
Aper-
ture on
emitter

For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00TZ BAM00U0 BAM00U1
Part number BOS 5-BL-4 BOS 5-BL-5 BOS 5-BL-6
Aperture size 0.5 mm horizontal 1 mm horizontal 2 mm horizontal
Range* 0.7 (2 m) 1.5 (3 m) 3.0 (5.5 m)
Min. object* 0.4 (7 mm) 0.7 (7 mm) 1.5 (7 mm)
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 2 pcs.
*Values in brackets apply to slit
apertures on one side
Description Vertical slit aperture Vertical slit aperture Vertical slit aperture
Use For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00TU BAM00TW BAM00TY
Part number BOS 5-BL-1 BOS 5-BL-2 BOS 5-BL-3
Aperture size 0.5 mm, vertical 1 mm, vertical 2 mm, vertical
Range* 1.0 (2.5 m) 1.5 (3.5 m) 3.5 (6 m)
Min. object* 0.5 (7 mm) 1.0 (7 mm) 2.0 (7 mm)
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 2 pcs.
*Values in brackets apply to slit
apertures on one side
Reflectors are assigned to the
accessories that we mark in gray. Photoelectric
sensors
Photoelectric
standard
sensors
Photoelectric
special
sensors
Photoelectric
distance
sensors
for analog
distance
measurement
Special
accessories for
photoelectric
sensors
Reflectors
Fasteners
Sensor
accessories
Accessories for
fiber optics
454 For more information, visit us online!
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Apertures, weld protection
Description Round aperture Round aperture Round aperture
Use For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
For BOS 5K
through-beam sensors
Ordering code BAM00U2 BAM00U3 BAM00U4
Part number BOS 5-BL-7 BOS 5-BL-8 BOS 5-BL-9
Aperture size 0.5 mm Ø 1 mm Ø 2 mm Ø
Range* 0.08 (0.8 m) 0.3 (1.5 m) 1.2 (2.5 m)
Min. object* 0.3 (5 mm) 0.6 (5 mm) 1.5 (7 mm)

For laser through-beam
sensors BOS 12
Ordering code BAM00RP BAM00RT BAM00RR BAM00R0 BAM00R1
Part number BOS 18-UK-1 BOS 18-UK-2 BOS 18-UK-10 BOS 12-WS-1 BOS 12-WS-2
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Deflection heads
Deflection heads, suitable combinations
All BOS 18 photoelectric sensors can be equipped with a 90°
deflection head.
The table shows the appropriate deflection head for each switch
type and indicates the corresponding reduction factor (RF) to
apply to the range. With a through-beam sensor, the emitter and
the receiver can be equipped with a 90° deflection head. Each
deflection head reduces the range by approx. 15% ... 50%.
BOS 18-UK-1 BOS 18-UK-2 BOS 18-UK-10
Diffuse sensor
BOS 18...-XA-...100 mm RF = 45 % RF = 50 %
BOS 18...-XB-...200 mm RF = 25 % RF = 50 %
BOS 18...-PB-...200 mm RF = 25 % RF = 50 %
BOS 18...-XD-...400 mm RF = 25 % RF = 30 %
BOS 18...-PD-...400 mm RF = 25 % RF = 30 %
Retroreflective sensor
BOS 18...-RB-...2 m RF = 20 % RF = 20 %
BOS 18...-RD-...4 m RF = 20 % RF = 20 %
Through-beam sensor
BLE 18...-P-...16 m RF = 15 % RF = 30 %
BLS 18...-XX-...16 m RF = 15 % RF = 30 %
Range 100%
Emitter
Emitter
Emitter

200 mm
true-color sensor
Ordering code BAM00NM BAM00P0 BAM01PA BAM01U2
Part number BFO 30-A1 BFO 08,0-KB-1 BAM LS-FO-001-M6-L BAM LS-FO-002-F
Packaging unit 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc. 1 pc.
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Adapter, holder, cutting tool, optics
Description Adapter Adapter Cutting tool
Use For plastic fiber optics
Ø 1 mm for connecting to fiber
optic base units
For plastic fiber optics
Ø 1.3 mm for connecting to
fiber optic base units
For trimming
plastic fiber optics
Ø 1 mm or Ø 2.2 mm
Ordering code BAM0003 BAM00P1 BAM000E
Part number BFO D10-LA-DC-10 BFO D13-LA-EC-10 BFO CT
Packaging unit 2 pcs. 2 pcs. 1 pc.
 Ø19
3.
4
M18x1
  4
B
FO
 D
22
...
  2
4
  1
0
32
...
38
  Ø 28.2
Ø 12
  M6 x 0.75
13
  3
8.
9
  Ø 18
Ø 20.1
  M
3
x
0.
35
Ø 25.1
463n www.balluff.com
Special Accessories for Photoelectric Sensors
Adapter lens, deflection head,
focus lens, metal helical tube, optical fiber
Description Adapter lens 90° deflection head Focus lens Focus lens
Use For through-beam optical
fibers M2.6×0.45
For through-beam optical
fibers M2.6×0.45
For coaxial diffuse sensor
optical fibers M4×0.7
For coaxial diffuse sensor
optical fibers M4×0.7
Ordering code BAM00NN BAM00NP BAM00NR BAM00NT
Part number BFO 02-PK-1 BFO 02-UK-1 BFO 04-FL-1 BFO 04-FL-2
Sensing distance/range with
corresponding fiber optics
×10 ×0.7 19 mm±2 mm 7 mm±2 mm